
 

 

CALENDAR YEAR 2025 HAP PAYMENT SCHEDULE 

December 1, 2024 

Dear Landlord/Payee: 

Due to the method in which the Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) funds 
housing authorities for their monthly housing assistance payments (HAP), the Kansas City, Kansas 
Housing Authority (KCKHA) has developed a schedule which is used to distribute HAP payments to 
our owners/landlords/payees. 

 
Our HAP contract (HUD-52641, Part B, and Section 7) simply states that the PHA must make 
monthly HAP payments at the beginning of each month. Therefore, ACH direct deposits are 
scheduled for, and physical checks are mailed on, the second (2nd) banking day of the month. The 
following schedule details the specific pay dates through the 2025 calendar year. 

 

Fri, Jan 3, 2025 Tues, Feb 4, 2025 Tues, Mar 4, 2025 

Wed, Apr 2, 2025 Fri, May 2, 2025 Tues, Jun 3, 2025 

Wed, Jul 2, 2025 Mon, Aug 4, 2025 Wed, Sept 3, 2025 

Thurs, Oct 2, 2025 Tue, Nov 4, 2025 Tues, Dec 2, 2025 
   

 
Our agency started to process Mid-month check run on the middle of each month in addition to the 
2nd banking day of each month. 

 
This schedule will also be posted on the Section 8 page of our website at www.kckha.org. 

We appreciate your continued interest and participation in the KCKHA Section 8 Housing Voucher 
program. If you have questions regarding this payment schedule change, please feel free to contact 
this office. 

 
NOTE: Please forward this notice to any 3rd parties who are receiving HAP payments on your behalf. 

 

Sincerely, 

 
Solomon Mekonnen 

Asst. Director of Finance 

Kansas City Kansas Housing Authority 

1124 North 9th Street 

Kansas City, Kansas 66101-2197 

(913) 281-3300 | FAX (913) 279-3428 | TTY (800) 766-3777 

www.kckha.org  
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